OUR CONTEST

Contestants must fill out an application, complete a horsemanship pattern with a wave lap, interview with the judges, and prepare a three-minute speech to be given at the contest. While the speech prompt changes annually, contestants are encouraged to share why they are qualified and how they would make a great ambassador for the El Paso County Fair.



Contestant giving speech during contest.





L: Judges during speech portion of contest. R: Contestants waiting for horsemanship.

SUPPORT

SCAN CODE & SELECT "FAIR QUEEN PROGRAM" FROM DROP-DOWN MENU



CONNECT





@EPCFairQueen

Phone

1.719.244.7864

Website

elpasocountyfair.com

Address

366 10th Street | Calhan, CO 80808





OVER 70 YEARS OF HISTORY & LEGACY

Since 1951, the El Paso County Fair
Queen has spent her reign
advocating and promoting the
El Paso County Fair, the western way
of life, and the county's agricultural
heritage. The program strives to
provide essential life skills to give
young women the confidence to
succeed and instill a sense of
community service and pride.





BRAND AMBASSADOR

The El Paso County Fair Queen works diligently to promote Fair and Queen Program Sponsors.

Serving as a brand ambassador for these sponsors is a crucial role of the El Paso County Fair Queen.

MAKING MEANINGFUL CONNECTIONS

While promoting the Fair, the El Paso County Fair Queen makes connections with countless community members, sponsors, other royalty, and leaders.



These ladies leave with endless memories, friendships, and networking opportunities, guiding them into a successful and bright future.

El Paso County Fair Queen Alumni are among the best and brightest in our community as Veterinarians, Marketing Managers, Nurses, Engineers, and Community Advocates.